Product Brief
55mm
30mm
W W W . S E M T E C H . C O M
SM1223 - E433/868/915
433, 868 and 915 MHz RF Transmitter Evaluation Module
General Description:
The SM1223s are complete Radio Transmitter Modules

Product Brief
SM1223-PB-0208
Ordering Information
Part Number Frequency band Pin Package
SM1223E433T 433 - 435 MHz
Module Board 10 Pin
Dual Inline header
SM1223E915T 902 - 928 MHz
SM1223E868T 868 - 870 MHz
Pin Configuration
Pin # Name I/O Description
RFOUT I/O SMA RF Antenna connector
1 SCK I Configuration SPI Clock
2 VDD_EXT I Power Supply 3.3V
3 SI I Configuration Data SPI Slave In
4 GND Ground
5 SO O Configuration Data SPI Slave Out
6 - Not used – no connect
7 EN I SPI Select
8 - Not used – no connect
9 - Not used – no connect
10 CLKOUT O Clock to MCU (optional). NC if not used
11 GND Ground
12 - Not used – no connect
13 GND Ground
14 - Not used – no connect
15 DCLK O Data clock – connect to MCU (optional : NC if not used)
16 - Not used – no connect
17 LD O PLL Lock Detect – connect to MCU (optionnal : NC if not used)
18 - Not used – no connect
19 DATAIN I Data input from MCU
20 - Not used – no connect
Pin Schematic
EN
SCK
SI
SO
DATAIN
DCLK
LATCH DATA
DATA OUT
Master In
Master Out
SPI Clock
NSS SPI
LD
CLOCKOUT
REF CLOCK (opt,)
MCU
SPI
CONFIG
DATA
SX1223
CORE
SX1223
W W W . S E M T E C H . C O M
SM1223- 433, 868 and 915 MHz RF Transmitter Evaluation Module
Visit our website to locate the most current product specifications, datasheets and contact information for your local Semtech Field Applications Engineer.
Symbol Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Unit
FR Synthesizer frequency range
SM1223C433T
SM1223C868T